

Learn more at www.clhuntsville.ca

2023 Holiday Card Drawing Contest Consent Form

Participant Information

Full Name of Participant:	Age:
Full Name of Parent or Guardian:	
Relationship to Participant:	
Email Address:	
Phone Number:	

I, the undersigned parent or legal guardian of the child named above, hereby give consent for my child to participate in the Holiday Card Drawing Contest organized by Community Living Huntsville. I understand and agree to the following terms and conditions:

Contest Details

- 1. The contest is open to children ages 12 and under.
- 2. Participants will create a drawing of "Holiday Magic" on a plain white background (no lined or coloured paper) using a drawing material of their choice.
- 3. Submissions should be on letter-sized paper (8.5" x 11").
- 4. Digital submissions are also accepted. They must be in high-resolution JPEG or PNG format and fit 8.5" x 11" dimensions.
- 5. Completed entries should be submitted to <u>Jennifer.Jerrett@clhuntsville.ca</u> or delivered in-person to the Community Living Huntsville offices at 99 West Road, Huntsville.
- 6. Submissions must be received by October 31, 2023.
- 7. By entering the contest, Community Living Huntsville may use my child's artwork without compensation.



Learn more at www.clhuntsville.ca

Consent and Release

- 1. I grant Community Living Huntsville the right to use, reproduce, and distribute the submitted drawing for promotional and fundraising purposes, including but not limited to holiday cards, social media, website, and newsletters.
- 2. I understand that my child's first name may be published with their artwork.
- 3. I acknowledge that my child's drawing may be edited or modified for formatting and printing purposes, while preserving the original artistic intent.
- 4. I release Community Living Huntsville and its representatives from any liability arising from the use of the child's artwork in the above-mentioned materials.

Personal Information

- 1. The provided personal information will be used solely for contest communication and notification purposes.
- 2. Community Living Huntsville will not share this information with third parties, except as required to facilitate contest administration.

Contact Information

For questions or concerns related to the contest or this consent form, please contact Jenifer Jerrett at <u>Jennifer.Jerrett@clhuntsville.ca</u> or 705-789-4543, Ext. 241.

I have read and understood the terms and conditions of the Holiday Card Drawing Contest and give my consent for my child to participate in the contest.

Parent or Guardian Signature: _____

Date:_____

Please print this form, sign it, and submit it along with your child's drawing either by email to <u>Jennifer.Jerrett@clhuntsville.ca</u> or in person to the Community Living Huntsville office.